GURU NANAK DEV ENGG. COLLEGE, LUDHIANA

Ref: 148/Accounts/2744

Dated 17.12.2022

FEE NOTICE

(B.TECH.MBA, MCA, BCA, BBA, & M.TECH) FOR THE ,4TH6THAND 8TH SEMESTER OF ALL BRANCHES)

Fee Deposit Schedule

The Semester fee for the period January 2023 to June 2023 will be accepted Only through GATEWAY (Credit Card, Debit Card, Net Banking NEFT/RTGS,UPI) &DD The fee will not be accepted through Cheque in any case.

Following Fee schedule will be followed for all the semesters of all the branches:

rn detection	Fine	
Date of Registration	Without fine	
21.12.2022 to 04.01.2023	With fine of Rs. 1000/-	
05.01.2023 to 11.01.2023		
12.01.2023 to 18.01.2023	With fine of Rs. 2000/-	
19.01.2023 onwards	With a fine of Rs. 5000/-	
19.01.2023 Offwards	TOTAL PLANT DOLD DOLD ON TECH \	

(FEE DETAILS (B.TECH, MBA, MCA, BCA, BBA, & M.TECH.)

Sem.& Branch	Category	General		LEET	
8th SemB.Tech.		D.Scholar	Hosteller	D.Scholar	Hosteller
(All Branches) Batch 2019-20	General	44450	55208	44450	55208
& Lateral Entry 2020-21	SC/ST(Eligible)	7370	18128	7370	18128
	FEE WAIVER /Gill Donor	11450	22208	11450	22208
6th Sem B.Tech.	General	43850	54608	43850	54608
(All Branches) Batch 2020-21	SC/ST (Eligible)	6770	17528	6770	17528
& Lateral Entry -2021-22	FEE WAIVER/Gill Donor	10850	21608	10850	21608
4th Sem. B.Tech.	General	43850	53963	44450	54563
(All Branches) Batch 2021-22 & Lateral Entry 2022-23	SC/ST (Eligible) Boys/Girls	6770	16883	8300	18413
	FEE WAIVER /Gill Donor	10850	20963	11450	21563
4th Sem	General	44450	55413	0	0
MBA & MCA 2021-22	SC/ST (Eligible)	7370	18333	0	0
	FEE WAIVER / Gill Donor	11450	22413	0	0

TECH COURSES (AICTE)

gemester	Amount for Regular	Amount for Regular SC	Amount for Regular Gill Donor	Amount for Part-Time
¹⁶ Batch 2021-22	17350+10963=28313/-	12650/-	0	0
		Hostel fee 10963+12650=23613		

BCA & BBA COURES

em. & Branch	Category	Day Scholar	Hosteller
th Sem.BCA 2020-21 Batch	General	17100	27858
th Sem BCA& BBA 2021-22 Batch	General	21331	31444
	SC/ST/Eligible	1200	11313
	Fee Waiver/Gill Donor	6281	16394

Fee deposit process:-

Visit the website http://academics.gndec.ac.in/- "Pay Semester Fee" 1)

Fill the form and select Payment mode "ONLINE" "NEFT", OR "DEMAND DRAFT" "and Press SUBMIT 2) button.

In case of NEFT/RTGS mode of Payment Generate the E-Challan and make payment from any of your 3) existing Bank accounts.

In case of Payment through Demand Draft take the printout of the Fee Slip and put your signature at the 4) location earmarked in each of the three copies and submit at Punjab and Sind Bank at GNE Gill Branch Ludhiana . with following details

Principal, Guru Nanak Dev Egg. College, Ludhiana Beneficiary Name:-

Student Name, Class Roll No/ Branch/ Semester, Mobile No Student Details :-

Punjab & Sind Bank, Gill Branch, Ludhiana, Punjab

Bank Name :-

NOTE:

1) STUDENT DEPOSITING FEE THROUGH DEMAND DRAFT ARE ADVISED TO SUBMIT A COPY OF BANK STAMPED FEE SLIP WITH COLLEGE CASHIER IN ACCOUNTS BRANCH.

2) STUDENTS MUST DEPOSIT FEE WITHIN VALIDITY DATE OF E-CHALLAN FOR NEFT AND FEE SLIP FOR DD. AFTER EXPIRY OF VALIDITY DATE NEW E-CHALLAN FOR NEFT AND FEE SLIP FOR DD MUST BE GENERATED AFTER CONTACTING COLLEGE CASHIER IN ACCOUNTS BRANCH AT 01615064705, EMAIL NO: accounts@gndec.ac. in

3) NO TRANSACTION CHARGES WILL BE LEVIED FOR ONLINE PAYMENT THROUGH DEBIT CARD, CREDIT CARD, NET BANKING, NEFT/RTGS, AND UPI.

Copy to:

- 1) Supdt. Accounts
- 2) **CNBs**
- 3) **HNBs**
- 4) Dean (Academics)
- I/C. College Website- Please upload the notice on the College website immediately

PS. Bravia web